Timm's BMW Alloy Wheel Data
Series Model Designation PCD Centre Bore Bolt Pattern Offset
1 E81/82/87/88 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 35-45
1 E82M 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 20-31
1 F20/F21 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 33-53
3 E21 4x100 57.0mm M12x1.5 12-20
3 E30 4x100 57.0mm M12x1.5 15-35
3 E30 (M3) 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 27-30
3 E36 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-47
3 E36 (M3) 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 35-47
3 E46 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-47
3 E46 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-47/20-27
3 E90/91/92/93 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-45
3 E90/92/93 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 34-37
3 F30/F31 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 31-47
5 E28 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 18-25
5 E34 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 13-20
5 E34ix 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 46-55
5 E34 (M3) 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 20-22
5 E39 5x120 74.1mm M12x1.5 15-25
5 E39 (M5) 5x120 74.1mm M12x1.5 15-25
5 E60/61 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 15-32
5 E60/61 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 40-46
5 E60 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 15-32
5 E61 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 15-32
5 F07 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 25-41
5 F10/F11 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 33-44
6 E24 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 19-22
6 E63/64 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 14-20
6 E63/64 (M) 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 12-22
6 F12/13 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 30-44
7 E32 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 19-26
7 E38 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 13-25
7 E65/66/67/68 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.5 10-25
7 F01/02 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 25-41
8 E31 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 10-19 / 15-20
X1 E84 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-41
X3 E83 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.5 40-46
X3 F25 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.25 32-51
X5 E53 5x120 72.5mm M14x1.5 40-45
X5 E70 5x120 74.0mm M14x1.25 37-53
X5M E70 5x120 74.0mm/72.5mm M14x1.25 18-40
X6 E71 5x120 74.0mm/72.5mm M14x1.25 38-40
Z1 E30Z 4x100 57.0mm M12x1.5 24-25
Z3 E36 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 30-41
Z3M Coupe/M 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 20-41
Z4 E85/86 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 45-52
Z4 E89 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 29-40
Z8 E52 5x120 72.5mm M12x1.5 20-22
Mini R50/R52/R53 4x100 56.2mm M12x1.5 37-48
Mini R55/R56/R57/R58/R59/R60 4x100 56.2mm M14x1.25 37-48